



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY NO GDS DUST MASK

according to REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 9 March 2016.

- 1. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: Automax Industrial Ltd/Nr 75, Baowang Road, Gaoqiao Ind zone, Ningbo, 315174, China
- 2. Object of the declaration: the filtering half mask (7031 FFP3 NR D/7020F FFP2 NR D) for respiratory protection against particles.
- 3. Name and address of the manufacturer: Automax Industrial Ltd/Nr 75 Baowang Road, Gaoqiao Ind zone, Ningbo, 315174, China
- 4. The object of the declaration described in point 2 is in conformity with the relevant European Union harmonisation legislation: REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 9 March 2016 on personal protective equipment and repealing Council Directive 89/686/EEC
- 5. The filtering half mask (7031 FFP3 NR D/7020F FFP2 NR D) for respiratory protection against particles meets the requirements of the harmonised standard EN 149:2001+A1:2009 used in order to confirm the conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 9 March 2016 on personal protective equipment and repealing Council Directive 89/686/EEC
- 6. The notified body ITT CERTEX Sp. z o.o. (Ltd.), Poland, Górnicza 30/36, 91-765 Łódź (NB 2534) performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate
- 7. The filtering half mask (7031 FFP3 NR D/7020F FFP2 NR D) for respiratory protection against particles is subject to the conformity assessment procedure based on internal production control plus supervised product checks at random intervals (Module C2) under surveillance of the notified body ITT CERTEX Sp. z o.o. (Ltd.), Poland, Górnicza 30/36, 91-765 Łódź (NB 2534).

Signed for and on behalf of: Automax Industrial Ltd/ Nr 75, Baowang Road, Gaoqiao Ind zone, Ningbo, 315174, China.

Place and date of issue:

Ningbo, China May,07,2020

Max Qiu/General Manager

For and on behalf of AUTOMAX INDUSTRIAL LIMITED 美 仕 工 業 有 限

Authorized Signature(s)